

Date: January 5, 2024

To: Council

cc: Alana Tapper, Kim Ramsay

From: Aurora Douthwright

Re: Volunteer Awards 2024: Nominations Open, Ceremony Location Update

East Hants Volunteer Awards 2024

Nominations for the 2024 East Hants Volunteer awards have opened. These awards provide an opportunity to formally recognize the hardworking volunteers who go above and beyond to make East Hants an exceptional place to live, work and play. Nominations are now being accepted on our website until February 16:

https://www.easthants.ca/government/municipal-departments/parks-recreation-culture/volunteer-recognition-nomination/

In addition, please save the date for the awards ceremony, which will be held on Friday, April 19 at 6:00 pm.

Please note, the location of the awards has been changed to the Enfield Fire Hall. The original suggested location for the 2024 awards was the Enfield Legion; however, due to booking conflict, the Enfield Fire Hall has been booked instead.

Recommended Motion:

Move that the East Hants Municipal Volunteer Recognition and Firefighter Long Service Awards previously scheduled for April 19, 2024 be held at the Enfield Fire Hall instead of the Enfield Legion due to a booking conflict.